D4GS-N  Safety-door Switch
Slim Safety-door Switches with IP67
Rating
� The slim safety-door switches with a three-termi-
nal contact construction.
� Reversible design allowing either front or rear
mounting.
� Built-in switches with two- or three-terminal con-

1
D4GS-ND4GS-N
Ordering Information
� Model Number Legend
� List of Models
Switches
Operation Keys (Order Separately)
Switch
1.   Built-in Switch
1:   1NC/1NO (slow-action)
2:   2NC (slow-action)
3:   2NC/1NO (slow-action)
4:   3NC (slow-action)
2.   Direction of Operation
Key Insertion
R:   Horizontal
T:    Vertical
3.   Cable Length
Blank:   1 m
3:          3 m
5:          5 m
1.   Operation Key Type
1:   Horizontal mounting
2:   Vertical mounting
D4GS-NK@
1
Operation Key
D4GS-N@@-@
1    2      3
4:   Adjustable mounting (Vertical)
Appearance Direction of
Operation Key
Insertion
Cable length 1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
2NC
(Slow-action)
2NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
3NC
(Slow-action)
Horizontal 1 m D4GS-N1R D4GS-N2R D4GS-N3R D4GS-N4R
3 m D4GS-N1R-3 D4GS-N2R-3 D4GS-N3R-3 D4GS-N4R-3
5 m D4GS-N1R-5 D4GS-N2R-5 D4GS-N3R-5 D4GS-N4R-5
Vertical 1 m D4GS-N1T D4GS-N2T D4GS-N3T D4GS-N4T
3 m D4GS-N1T-3 D4GS-N2T-3 D4GS-N3T-3 D4GS-N4T-3
5 m D4GS-N1T-5 D4GS-N2T-5 D4GS-N3T-5 D4GS-N4T-5
Type Model
D4GS-NK1
D4GS-NK2
D4GS-NK4
Horizontal mounting
Vertical mounting
Adjustable mounting
(Vertical)
2
D4GS-ND4GS-N
Specifications
� Approved Standards
TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
Note: Use a 10-A fuse type gI or gG that conforms to IEC60269 as a short-circuit protection device.
UL/CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
C300
Q300
� Characteristics
Note: 1. The degree of protection shown above is based on the test method specified in EN60947-5-1. Be sure to confirm in advance the sealing perfor-
mance under the actual operating environment and conditions.
Although the switch box is protected from dust or water penetration, do not use the D4GS-N in places where foreign material may penetrate through
the key hole on the head, otherwise switch damage or malfunctioning may occur.
2. The above mechanical or electrical life is ensured at an ambient temperature of 5°C to 35°C and an ambient humidity of 40% to 70%.
3. When the ambient temperature is 35°C or higher, do not apply 1 A at 125 VAC to more than one circuit.
4. These values must be satisfied to ensure safe operation.
5. The value given for minimum applicable load is a reference value for micro-loads. The value will vary depending on factors such as the switching